505196721 11/19/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5243490

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QINGMEI CHEN	11/16/2018
BRIAN ROSEN	11/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIOXIDE MATERIALS, INC
Street Address:	3998 FAU BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431-6429

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16107144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.981.0866

Email: usptomail@corridorlaw.com
Correspondent Name: CORRIDOR LAW GROUP P.C.

Address Line 1: 2135 CITYGATE LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11046US04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT W. FIESELER

SIGNATURE: /ROBERT W. FIESELER/

DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=11046US04 Assignment 20181116#page1.tif source=11046US04 Assignment 20181116#page2.tif source=11046US04 Assignment 20181116#page3.tif

PATENT 505196721 REEL: 047537 FRAME: 0681

source=11046US04 Assignment 20181116#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047537 FRAME: 0682

Patent Assignment

For consideration of \$100, Qingmei Chen (INVENTOR) assigns to Dioxide Materials, Inc. (PURCHASER) and their heirs and assigns all rights to patent applications 16/107144 for inventions described as "Process For The Sustainable Production Of Acrylic Acid" and all subsequent provisional and non-provisional patents referring to this patent, including rights to apply for non-provisional patents, divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals, re-examinations, foreign counterparts, substitutions or extensions thereof or to practice the invention worldwide.

1. Notices

Any notice required by this agreement or given in connection with it shall be in writing and shall be given to the appropriate party by personal delivery or a recognized overnight delivery service such as FedEx.

If to Dioxide Materials Inc: Dioxide Materials, attn Rich Masel, 3998 FAU Boulevard, Suite 300, Boca Raton FI 33431-6429

If to Inventor: Qingmei Chen, 407 E Tomaras Av, Savoy II, 61874

2. No waiver

The waiver or failure of either party to exercise in any respect any right provided in this agreement shall not be deemed a waiver of any other right or remedy to which the party may be entitled.

3. Entirety of Agreement

The terms and conditions set forth herein constitute the entire agreement between the parties and supersede any communications or previous agreements with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement. There are no written or oral understandings directly or indirectly related to this Agreement that are not set forth herein. No change can be made to this agreement other than in writing and signed by both parties

4. Governing Law

This agreement shall be construed and enforced according to the laws of the Florida and the county of Palm Beach FL. Any dispute under this agreement must be brought in this venue and no other.

REEL: 047537 FRAME: 0683:018, 2:51 PM

5. Headings in this Agreement

The headings in this Agreement are for convenience only. They confirm no rights or obligations in either party and do not alter any terms of this Agreement

6. Severability

If any term of this Agreement is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or unenforceable, then this Agreement, including all of the remaining terms, will remain in full force and effect as if such invalid or unenforceable term had never been included.

In Witness thereof, the Inventor has assigned the Patent Rights to Dioxide Materials, Inc

<u>Diny hei</u> Chen		
11/16/2018 Date		
State of Illinois NC County of Champaign Wake		
On the 6 day of Nov Public, personally appeared 2,03 fm.	<u>, 2018</u> Wan	_ before me the undersigned Notary , known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the fore executed the same.	going instrume	ant and acknowledged to me that s/he
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my han	id and seal the	day and year as above written

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal the day and year as above written

20185 ARIAA PAREAN Belany Public Hards Carolica State County By Commission Engage Colober 57, 2027

a solary rubbe

Commission Expires: 12/72/72/

Patent Assignment

For consideration of \$100, Brian Rosen (INVENTOR) assigns to Dioxide Materials, Inc (PURCHASER) and their heirs and assigns all rights to US patent application 16/107144 for an invention described as "PROCESS FOR THE SUSTAINABLE PRODUCTION OF ACRYLIC ACID" and all subsequent provisional and non-provisional patents referring to this patent, including rights to apply for non-provisional patents, divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals, re-examinations, foreign counterparts, substitutions or extensions thereof or to practice the invention worldwide.

1. Notices

Any notice required by this agreement or given in connection with it shall be in writing and shall be given to the appropriate party by personal delivery or a recognized overnight delivery service such as FedEx.

If to Dioxide Materials Inc: Dioxide Materials, attn Rich Masel, 3998 FAU Blvd, Boca Raton, Fl, 33431

If to Inventor: Brian Rosen, 3211 Landsdowne Drive, Wilmington DE 19810

2. No waiver

The waiver or failure of either party to exercise in any respect any right provided in this agreement shall not be deemed a waiver of any other right or remedy to which the party may be entitled.

3. Entirety of Agreement

The terms and conditions set forth herein constitute the entire agreement between the parties and supersede any communications or previous agreements with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement. There are no written or oral understandings directly or indirectly related to this Agreement that are not set forth herein. No change can be made to this agreement other than in writing and signed by both parties

4. Governing Law

This agreement shall be construed and enforced according to the laws of the State of Florida and the county of Palm beach. Any dispute under this agreement must be brought in this venue and no other.

22

5. Headings in this Agreement

The headings in this Agreement are for convenience only. They confirm no rights or obligations in either party and do not alter any terms of this Agreement

6. Severability

the same.

If any term of this Agreement is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or unenforceable, then this Agreement, including all of the remaining terms, will remain in full force and effect as if such invalid or unenforceable term had never been included.

In Witness thereof, the Inventor has assigned the Patent Rights to Dioxide Materials, Inc

[Susand Source)	:	
14/15/2018 Date		
On the 15 day of Nobel Ser Public, personally appeared <u>Britin</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	Rosea	, known to me to be the person

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal the day and year as above written

*		Andrew Marchaelle,	#"
ŧ	10 18 1 Acres	LAURA CORTES	§
å		Notary Public - State of Florida	&
3	1-12 day 21-1	Commission # GG 118188	X
*		My Comm. Expires Jun 22, 2021	*
*	A SEE CO.	Bonded through National Statery Assn.	\$
3		ethodisellisellisellisellisellisellisellise	≪ å

Luna Lata

Notary Public

Commission Expires: <u>Fre 22, 202</u>/

PATENT REEL: 047537 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 11/19/2018